1N5908
SM5908
TRANSILTM

UNIDIRECTIONAL TRANSIL DIODE
PEAK PULSE POWER : 1500 W (10/1000µs)
REVERSE STAND OFF VOLTAGE: 5 V
LOW CLAMPING FACTOR

CB429 1N5908 1N5908
A white band indicates the cathode
MARKING : Logo, type code and cathode band
Packaging : Standardpackagingis in tapeand reel.
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
SMC (Plastic)
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A1 2.40 2.70 3.00 0.094 0106 0.118
A2 0.05 0.20 0.002 0.008
b 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
c 0.29 0.32 0.011 0.013
E1 6.30 6.40 6.60 0.248 0.252 0.260
D 4.80 5.00 5.20 0.189 0.197 0.205
E 7.60 7.80 8.00 0.299 0.307 0.315
L 1.30 1.70 0.051 0.067
Weight = 0.25 g.
FOOT PRINT (in millimeters)
ORDER CODE
1N5908 RL SM 5908
Packaging :
= Ammopack tape
RL = Tape and reel
Surface mount
2.0 4.2 2.0
3.3
Numerical codeDevice code

1N5908/SM5908
5/6
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics assumes no responsibility for the
consequences of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics.Specifications mentioned
in this publication are subject to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
SGS-THOMSONMicroelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express
written approval of SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics.
 1998 SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved.
SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - France - Germany - Italy - Japan - Korea - Malaysia - Malta - Morocco
The Netherlands - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - Taiwan - Thailand - United Kingdom - U.S.A.
CB429 (Plastic)
Weight = 0.85 g.
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.45 9.50 9.80 0.372 0.374 0.386
B 26 1.024
∅ C 4.90 5.00 5.10 0.193 0.197 0.201
∅ D 0.94 1.00 1.06 0.037 0.039 0.042
L1 1.27 0.050
Note : The lead is not controlledwithin zone L1
Packaging : Standardpackagingis in tapeand reel.